

Amendment No 1 to Request for Qualification for “765kV Strengthening in Eastern Region (ERSS-XVIII)”

S.No.	Existing Provision	Amended provision
1.	<p>Clause 4.7 B. FORMAT FOR TECHNICAL REQUIREMENT</p> <p>We certify that M/s have experienced of development of project (not necessarily in the power sector) in the last five(5) years whose aggregate capital expenditure is Rs. Crore or equivalent USD*. We further certify that the capital expenditure of each project considered for meeting the technical qualification requirement is not less than Rs.500 Crore or equivalent USD*. For this purpose , capital expenditure incurred on projects which have been either wholly or completed/commissioned or partly completed projects put under commercial operation has commenced till atleast seven (7) days prior to the last date for submission of response to RFQ has been considered.</p>	<p>Clause 4.7 B. FORMAT FOR TECHNICAL REQUIREMENT</p> <p>We certify that M/s have experienced of development of project (not necessarily in the power sector) in the last five(5) years whose aggregate capital expenditure is Rs. Crore or equivalent USD*. We further certify that the capital expenditure of each project considered for meeting the technical qualification requirement is not less than Rs.456.5 Crore or equivalent USD*. For this purpose , capital expenditure incurred on projects which have been either wholly or completed/commissioned or partly completed projects put under commercial operation has commenced till atleast seven (7) days prior to the last date for submission of response to RFQ has been considered.</p>